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PERFORMANCE OF HONOURS AND MAJOR COURSE STUDENTS IN B.A / B.Sc FINAL

EXAMINATIONS 2020
Title of |Total no.
the of
Program |students
me appeared |Division
Distinction  |1st Division [2st Division |3rd Division TOTAL Pass %
BNGA 14 4 9 0 14 100
CEMA 9 g 0 0 9 100
ECOA 34 28 7 0 34 100
EDCA 14 9 5 0 14 100
ENGA 41 16 25 0 41 100
GEOA 42 27 15 0 42 100
HINA 10 2 8 0 10 100
HISA 20 4 15 1 20 100
MTMA 20 20 0 0 20 100
PHIA 2 1 1 0 2 100
PHSA 9 9 0 0 9 100
PLSA 27 4 23 0 27 100
PSYA 42 25 17 0 42 100
ASPV 19 5 14 0 19 100
CMEV 22 21 1 0 22 100
CNDV 26 17 9 0 26 100
BA GEN 7 0 0 0 7 100
BSC GEN 7 0 0 0 7 100
TOTAL 365 201 149 1 365 100
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PERFORMANCE OF HONOURS AND MAJOR COURSE STUDENTS IN B.A / B.S¢ FINAL
EXAMINATIONS 2019
["Title of [ Total no. s Division
gram s I - i
Program | students |Distinction Ist Division |2st Division |3rd Division Pass %
[BNGA | s - 0 7 1 3 100
[CEMA | B 6 ~ 0 7 100
[ECOA 5 1 9§ 100
EDCA 1 3 n__ | 0 00
ENGA 30 — - 0 7 39 100
GEOA | 25 8 iE 2 a1 9%
HINA 4 - 0 3 1 4 100
HISA ) g 8 1 _E} Bl 100
MTMA 12 > s | 1 12 100
PHIA 3 = 0 5 N 3 100
PHSA . ~ . r — 0 7 375 |
PLSA 7 ) 12 3 16 94.12
PSYA 31 19 I 12 0 31 100
19 7 i 1 17 8947 |
CMEV 20 22 il 1 29 100
CNDV ) .I_ 15 6 0 a0 100 T
BA GEN 12 0 0 0 9 75.00 I
BSC GEN 9 0 0 0 7 77.78
‘Tt TAL 299 ~ 0 04 159 T 273 91.30
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PERFORMANCE OF HONOURS AND MAJOR COURSE STUDENTS IN B.A / B.Sc FINAL

EXAMINATIONS 2018
Title of  |Total no.
the of
Program |students
me appeared |Division
Distinction Ist Division |2st Division [3rd Division |TOTAL Pass %
BNGA 17 0 16 0 17 100
CEMA 7 4 2 0 6 85.71
ECOA 23 F) 14 0 21 91.30
EDCA 11 3 6 1 11 100
ENGA 29 0 29 0 29 100
GEOA 33 15 18 0 33 100
HINA 2 0 1 0 2 100
HISA 11 1 9 0 11 100
MTMA 13 4 8 0 10 76.92
PHIA 4 0 3 0 4 100
PHSA b 0 7 2 b 100
PLSA 11 0 11 0 11 100
PSYA 31 22 8 0 30 96.77
ASPV 17 12 5 0 16 94.12
CMEV 23 20 4 0 22 95.65
CNDV 13 7 6 0 13 100
BA GEN 1 0 0 0 0 0
BSC GEN 3 0 0 0 1 33.33
TOTAL 262 95 147 3 253 96.56
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PERFORMANCE OF HONOURS AND MAJOR COURSE STUDENTS IN B.A / B.Sc FINAL

EXAMINATIONS 2017
Title of | Total no. Division
the of Ny

Program | students DISUNCHon |y o pivision |2st Division |3rd Division FRAY Paas
BNGA 14 2 12 14 100
CEMA \] 0 0 0 0
ECOA 20 6 14 20 100
EDCA 9 4 b 8 a8.84
ENGA il 0 3l 30 v6.77
GEOA 31 | 8 12 30 096.77
HINA 3 U 5 5 100
HISA 16 I 13 16 1 00
MTMA 12 | | 12 1 06
PHIA . 0 2 P 100
PHSA 5 | 2 3 6l
PLSA 9 3 6 9 100
PSYA 25 15 10 25 100
ASPV 14 Y 5 14 100
CMEV 7 6 I 7 100
CNDV 19 10 9 17 89.47
BA GEN 2 0 0 1 50
BSC GEN 0 0 U 0 0
TOTAL m 75 141 213 98%
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Academic_Sub-Committee meetine held on 13/08/2019 at 1.45 pm in the
St oub-t ommittee meeting

Principal’s room

Agenda 1: Confirmation of minutes of meeting held on 10.09.2018

Agenda 2: Academic Planning in the session 2019-20

A.0.B.: CBCS curriculum related matter

Proceedings

Agenda 1- Minutes of meeting held on 25.07.2018 were confirmed,

Agenda 2 - At the outset, the Librarian Dr. Sarama Das requested the Principal to relieve her
from the Academic Sub-committee since she was overburdened in the Library.

Chairperson Dr. Karpha agreed to consider.

Members resolved that

It was resolved that for this term in the part [ Examination 2019 a 2 hour vigilation duty
would be allotted for Honours papers.

20, 22, 27, 30 th August — It was resolved that classes would be held according to special
routine drawn up by the departments on 20th, 22nd, 27th, and 30 th August, 20109,

All classes would remain suspended on 2™, 3" 4" and 6™ of September 2019,

It was resolved that the topic of Law in SEC syllabus in CBCS Political Science would be
conducted by visiting speakers form the Departmentof Law, Adamas University. HOI ,
Political Science informed that permission had been sought from the Vice Chancellor,
Adamas University through Maitreyee Ray Bardhan.

A series of special lecture would be delivered on SEC topic — archives and Museums in
history honours (CBCS) by Sutithi Chowdhury, Ex-student GMGC.

Special Lectures would be arranged by the Philosophy Department .

Remuneration for special Lecture would be Rs.500/- per hour of lecture

Special lecture would be conducted in Political Science department on 30! august 2019,
HOI Geography informed that GIS classes in Geography were not being held and the
faculty wished to arrange for 6 lectures in GIS within the sanctioned finance of Rs. 3000.
Dr. Chandrima Ghosh, Faculty, Political Science suggested a plan for organizing
National/international level end of September on article 370. The college would
collaborate with Bengal Political Science Association and the funding would be by
ICSSR. A proposal to this effect would be drawn up and submitted to the ICSSR for
approval

Student seminar was proposed to be arranged by the History Department where students
form other colleges would be invited to present papers.
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* Departmental seminar.

* Proposal by English department to collaborate with Shakespeare Society Eastern India —
for organizing Seminar — National / International

* Science departments proposed to organize National Seminar with funding from NAAC.

* Inter-Departmental faculty exchange based on mutual arrangements was proposed.

* College magazine would be continued to be published. Departments must send their
newsletters to make it possible to be published by by 1¥ December 2019

* Department wise student research projects would be undertaken within the sanctioned
amount Rs.3000?- per departments for all activities such as special lectures, student
seminars, wall magazines. Eic.

¢ Philosophy department proposed to bring out a departmental journal

* Fund for Departmental workshop in collaboration with any other college or other
department of the college would be limited to Rs. 5000/-

* Department should put up news letters on their notes boards

¢ Academic calendar to be sent to the College mail for July 2019- December 201 9 for Sem-
I, Sem III (CBCS) & Third year (Old system).

* To construct new Question Bank keeping in mind the needs of the CBCS batch of
students,

* Toencourage students to go or internships without hampering classes

* Members proposed that College should provide financial assistance for teachers for
attended workshop.

* It was decided that CBCS syllabus workshop in Economics and Education would be
organized

Agenda 3: A.O. B.
Discussion on CBCS curriculum related matter.

ASC members opined that the CBCS course curriculum was being followed from July 2018 and

Dr. Sanchita Sen. Convener of ASC and IQAC Coordinator pointed out that POs and COs need
t0 be uploaded in the College website and the link posted in the relevant metric of the AQAR in
the new online format. She stated that the POs and COs of the OId syllabus (1+1+1, 2009 &
2016 Reg,) had already been posted in the college website and mentioned in the AQAR 2016-17
that was submitted on 09.08.2019. IQAC would be compiling data for AQAR 2017-18 soon and
the PO and CO of old syllabus was already there in the website

However, for the AQAR of Academic session 2018-19. the POs and COs of the new CBCS
curriculum should be drawn up. The third semester was being taught and students had
familiarized themselves to a certain extent with the requirements of the semester courses. An
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additional reason mentioned by Dr. Sen - students would get a clear picture of the entire CBCS
curriculum, the different topics included. the knowledge to be acquired and prospects of the
course. She also mentioned that the IQAC would start compiling the data for AQAR 2018-19
soon after submitting AQAR 2017-18 and would require the POs and COs of the new CBCS
curriculum.

It was resolved that the HOI would issue a notice for all departments in this regard. Departments
would be asked to send the POs and COs of CBCS curricula to the College mail address and they
would be forwarded to the web developer for him to upload in the website.

Dr. S. Sen pointed out that the Department of Chemistry had already conducted a workshop on
CBCS curriculum in 2018 for the benefit of the faculty and the students. Similar workshops
should be conducted by other departments for efficient delivery of the syllabus. She mentioned
that the Department of Economics would invite Dr. Kausik Gupta, Professor of Economics,
University of Calcutta to conduct a workshop for the faculty of Economics, GMGC and for
teachers from other colleges also, sometime around the first week of March 2020.

Meeting ended with thanks to the chair
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Part A: Analysis of Students Feedback on ‘Library Facilities’ of the
College

A.1) Introduction

In this particular report the feedback of the students who are pursuing various Honours and
Major courses are analyzed for their respective views on the library facilities of the college.
Therefore for a holistic analysis, the feedback for each of the library facilities of the college are
taken and analyzed for a comprehensive analysis. So the facilities like availability of books,
Library hours, Internet facility in library, photocopy facility, environment of reading room,
capability of librarian, capability of library staff are considered as the facilities of library

infrastructures in the analysis.

It is for the purpose of making an analysis from the quantitative aspect, the feedback received
from students for each of the constructs are converted into valid data points; like the options of
Very Good is considered as data point of 4, the responses for “Good” is converted into data
points of 3, Satisfactory as the data point of 2 and unsatisfactory as data point of 1. A.2) Analysis
of Feedback for Library Facilities

The frequency table along with the pie charts of the response feedback by the students is given

for each of the infrastructural facilities.

A.2.1) Availability of books

Satisfactory 48 20.25
 Unsatisfactory | N .
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Availability of Books

m Seriesl

i B .

very Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 33.97% of the total 237 students who
participated in the survey provided a ‘very Good’ response when they were asked regarding
availability of books in the library. Another 88 of the total 237 respondents also feels that
availability of books in the college library is ‘Good’. Even 20.25% of the total 237 respondents
are satisfied with the aspect of availability of their subject books in the college library. Only 11
out of 237 participants of the survey is unsatisfied with the aspect of availability of books in the

library.

A.2.2) Timing/library hours:

e o

Erequency | Per jﬂ’ﬁ“"*’f

| 'JEﬂji_‘_l,i}iH’h‘h‘f ’!-r’)}n

Very Good 57 24.05
Good 05 40.08
Satisfactory 54 22.78

A.U*h o lakd
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Timing/Library Facilities

m Very Good m Good m Satisfactory B Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 24.05% or 57 students of the total 237 students
who participated in the survey provided a ‘very Good” response when they were asked regarding
timing of the library. Another 95 of the total 237 respondents also feels that timing of library of
the college library is ‘Good’. Even another 22.78 % of the total 237 student respondents are
satisfied with the timing of the library of the college. Only 31 out of 237 participants of the
survey or 13.08% of the total student survey participants are unsatisfied with the timing of the

library.

A.2.3) Internet facility

Very Good 34 14.35
Good 53 22.36
Satisfactory 56 23.63
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Internet Facility

alB L

Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 14.35 % or 34 students of the total 237
students who participated in the survey provided a “Very Good” response when they were asked
regarding internet facility in the library. Another 53 of the total 237 respondents also feels that
internet facility of library is ‘Good’. Even another 23.63 % or 56 of the 237 student respondents
are satisfied with the internet facility of the library. 94out of 237participants of the survey or
39.66% of the total student survey participants are unsatisfied with the internet facility of the

library.

A.2.4) Photocopy Facility:

[_ Sl Photoc *'J!,L* or *‘*’iiﬁ”ﬂ.ﬂ]:[n __._ tait A
‘Options_ |Frequency | Percentage (in AR L ]
Very Good 25 10.55
Good 63 26.58
Satisfactory 75 31.65
Unsatisfacto
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Photocopy Facility
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‘ Very Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that only 10.55% or 25 students of the total 237
students who participated in the survey provided a ‘Very Good’ response when they were asked
regarding photocopy facility in the library. Another 63 of the total 237 respondents also feels
that photocopy facility of library is ‘Good’. Even another 75 of the total 237 student
| respondents are satisfied with the photocopy facility of the library. Additionally, 74 out of 237
participants of the survey or 31.22 % of the total student survey participants are unsatisfied with
the photocopy facility of the library. ‘

A.2.5) Reading Room Environment

By = o ik
o —

Options

Very Good 90 37.97
Good 80 33.76
Satisfactory 27 11.39
| Unsausfactu | ... NNNANN 16.88
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Reading Room Environment

mVery Good ™ Good mSatisfactory = Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 37.97% or 90 students of the total 237
students who participated in the survey provided a ‘Very Good” response when they were asked
regarding reading room environment of the library. Another 80 of the total 237 respondents
also feels that reading room environment of the library is ‘Good’. Even another 11.39 % or 27
of the total 237 student respondents are satisfied with the reading room environment of the
library. Additionally, 40 out of the survey or 16.88% of the total student survey participants are

unsatisfied with the reading room environment of the library.

A.2.6) Range of Books Available

Good 101 42.62
Satisfactory 51 21.52
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Range of Books Available

= Very Good
m Good
= Satisfactory

m Unsatisfactory

Analvsis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 29.96% % or 71 students of the total 237

students who participated in the survey provided a ‘Very Good’ response when they were asked
regarding range of books available in the library. Another 101 of the total 237 respondents also |
feels that range of books available in the library is ‘Good’. Even another 21.52 % or 5lof the |
total 237 student respondents are satisfied with the range of books available in the library. |
Furthermore, 14 out of 237 participants of the survey or 5.91% of the total student survey
participants are unsatisfied with the range of books available in the library.

A.2.7) Capability of Librarian

I




Capability of Librarian

o | (H'D

Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 22.78 % or 54 students of the total 237
students who participated in the survey provided a ‘Very Good” response when they were asked
capability of the librarian of the college library. Another92 of the total 237 respondents also
feels that capability of the librarian of the college library is ‘Good’. Even another 21.94 % or 52
of the total 237 student respondents are satisfied with the capability of the librarian of the college
library. Furthermore, 39 out of 237 participants of the survey or 16.06 % of the total student
survey participants are unsatisfied with the capability of the librarian of the college library.

A.2.8) Capability of Library Staff:

b R __~Jm1m, muﬂim --‘+-" f31 oo i _'_?f'. g e

 Options _ |Frequency | Percentage (in %) S
Very Good 54 22.78
Good 80 33.76
Satisfactory 66 27.85
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Capacity of Library Staffs |

Innm

Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It could be analyzed from the survey responses that obtained from the student pertaining to their
viewpoint regarding various library facilities that 22.78 % or 54 students of the total 237students
who participated in the survey provided a ‘Very Good’ response when they were asked
capability of the library staffs of the college library. Another 80 of the total 237 respondents also
feels that capability of the library staffs of the college library is ‘Good’. Even another 27.85 Y% or
66 of the total 237 student respondents are satisfied with the capability of the library staffs of the
college library. Only 37 out of 237 participants of the survey or 15.61 % of the total student
survey participants are unsatisfied with the capability of the library staffs of the college library.

Part B: Analysis of Students Feedback on Different ‘Infrastructure’ of the
College

B.1) Introduction:
In this particular report the feedback of the students who are pursuing various Honours and

Major courses are analyzed for their respective views on the infrastructural facilities of the
college. Therefore for a holistic analysis, the feedback for each of the infrastructural facilities of
the college are taken and analyzed for a comprehensive analysis. So the infrastructural facilities

of rooms, lighting arrangements, ventilation, furniture, availability of teaching %aﬁgﬂts, notice
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boards, wash rooms, office support, security and auditorium are considered as the facilities of

infrastructures in the analysis.

It is for the purpose of a making an analysis from the quantitative aspect, the feedback received
for each of the options are converted into valid data points; like the options of ‘Very Good’ is
considered as data point of 4, the responses for ‘Good’ is converted into data points of 3,

Satisfactory as the data point of 3 and ‘Unsatisfactory’ as data point of 1.

B.2) Analysis of feedback for Infrastructural Facilities
The frequency table along with the pie charts of the response feedback by the students is given

for each of the infrastructural facilities.

B.2.1) Rooms
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Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 15 6.33
Good 54 22.78
Satisfactory 78 32.91
Unsatisfactory 90 37.97
Total 237 100

It can be observed from the feedback response of the students on the infrastructural facilities of
rooms that only 6.33% of the total 237 students who participated in the survey has given a
answer of Very good for the facilities of the rooms at the college. Moreover 22.78 % and 32.91%
of the total 358 students who participated in the survey has given a response of Good and
Satisfactory respectively for the infrastructural facility of the Rooms. Furthermore, 37.97% of
the respondents has given an Unsatisfactory response for class rooms of the college. Thus it can
be strongly inferred that the infrastructural facility of Class Rooms are in a good state and well

maintained in the college. Authentica
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B.2.2) Lighting Arrangement

~ Lighting Arrangements -

_._._.—_._...i-..i_.- S T R . e

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 53 22.36
Good 96 40.51
Satisfactory 68 28.69
Unsatisfactory 20 8.44
Total 237 100

It can be observed from the feedback response of the students on the infrastructural facilities of
lighting arrangements that 22.36 % of the students who participated in the survey has given a
answer of Very good for it. Moreover 40.51 % and 28.69 % of the students respectively has
given a response of Good and Satisfactory respectively for the infrastructural facility of the
Lighting Arrangements. Additionally, 8.44% of the respondents has given an Unsatisfactory
Response for lighting arrangements. Thus it can be strongly inferred that the infrastructural

facility of lighting arrangements are well maintained

B.2.3) Ventilation
s e Ve ation s
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S AR At ey
LE ] e ‘e -

—1-" _—-.'

Options Frequency Pernentagf: (m %)

Very Good 29 12.24
Good 67 28.27
Satisfactory 51 21.52
Unsatisfactory 90 37.97
Total 237 100

Analysis and Observation:

It can be observed from the feedback response of the students on the infrastructural facilities of
ventilation that only 12.24 % of the students who participated in the survey has given a answer
of Very good for it. Moreover 28.27 % and 21.52% of the students respectively has given a
response of Good and Satisfactory for ventilation. Another, 37.97 % of the respondents has given

an Unsatisfactory Response for ventilation. Thus it can be strongly inferred that college has an
Authen'™"
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excellent ventilation system..college has an excellent ventilation system.
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B.2.4) Furniture

|
L3,

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 45 18.99
Good 74 31.22
Satisfactory 75 31.65
Unsatisfactory 43 18.14
Total 237 100
Analysis and Observation:

It can be observed from the feedback response of the students on the infrastructural facilities of
Furniture that only 18.99% of the students who participated in the survey has given a answer of
Very good for it. Moreover 31.22 % and 31.65% of the students has given a response of Good
and Satisfactory for the infrastructural facility of the adequate furniture. Additionally another
18.14 % of the total 237 respondents has given an Unsatisfactory response for furniture as a
facility. Thus it can be strongly inferred that the infrastructural facility of furniture are is a good

state and well maintained.

B.2.5) Teaching gadgets

Options Frequency Percentage (in %

Very Good 40 16.88

Good 65 27.43

Satisfactory 69 29.11
Unsatisfactory 63 26.58
Total 237 100

Analysis and Observation:

It can be observed from the feedback response of the students on the infrastructural facilities of |
adequate teaching gadgets that 16.88 % of the students who participated in the survey has given

a answer of Very good for it. Moreover 27.43 % and 29.11% of the students has given a response
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of Good and Satisfactory respectively for the infrastructural facility of adequate teaching
gadgets. Moreover, 26.58 % of the total 237 respondents has given an Unsatisfactory response

for usage of teaching gadgets by teachers in taking classes. Thus it can be strongly inferred that
the infrastructural facility of adequate teaching gadgets are widely available in the college.

B.2.6) Notice Board

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 69 29.11
Good 72 30.38
Satisfactory 75 31.65
Unsatisfactory 21 8.86
Total 237 100

Analysis and Observation: |

It could be observed that 29.11 % of the students who participated in the survey stated that the
notice boards are located in highly visible and accessible region within the college premises. On
the other hand, 30.38 % of the students out of the total 237 student participants also believes that
notice board provide important information and located at prominent location of the college.
Even 31.65 % of the respondents also feels that they are satisfied with the location of the notice
board. But in contrast, 8.86 % of the total respondents which comes out to be 21 of the total 237
participants does not feel that notice board are located at a very accessible location and does not

provide vital information.

huthept?i?”’
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B.2.7) Toilets/ Wash Room

— —— — = T e
1

Options

Very Good 111 46.84
Good 88 37.13
Satisfactory 25 10.55
Unsatisfactory 13 5.49
Total 237 100

Analysis and Observation:

The analysis of the survey response of the student of the college reveals that 111out of 137
student participants feels that toilets and washrooms are very well maintained. Even 88 out of
total 237 respondents agree that toilets are maintained at a good condition. Moreover, 25 of total
337 participants of the survey are also satisfied with the cleanliness of the toilets and washrooms.
Only, 13 out of the total 237 participants does not feel that toilets of the colleges are clean and
hygienic. So from the overall analysis of the responses, it is absolutely evident that students are

considerably satisfied with the hygiene and cleanliness of the toilets.

B.2.8) Drinking Water

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 128 54.01
Good 66 27.85
Satisfactory 24 10.13
Unsatisfactory 19 8.02
Total 237 100

Analysis and Objectives:

It is observed from the above analysis that almost 54.01 % of the student who participated in the
feedback survey analysis are highly satisfied with the availability of the good drinking water
adequately. Even 27.85 % and 10.13 % of the respondents feels that drinking water is good and
satisfactory at the college. Only 19 participants or 8.02 % of the total students’ participants of the
survey feels that drinking water is of bad quality and unsatisfactory with lhEu%chﬂ ¢an be
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inferred that the facility of drinking water is adequate in the college and the students are highly

satisfied with it.

B.2.9) Auditorium
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Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 94 39.66
Good 50 21.10
Satisfactory 23 9.70
Unsatisfactory 70 29.54
Total 237 100

Analysis and Observation:

It is observed from the above analysis that almost 39.66 % of the student who participated in the

feedback survey analysis are highly satisfied with the facility of the auditorium in the college.

Even 21.10 % and 9.7 %of the students also feels that auditorium facility of the college is good

and satisfactory respectively. Moreover, 29.54% of total participants does have a feelings that

auditorium facility is unsatisfactory. Moreover according to them the benefits of having an

auditorium as it acts as a facility for cultural activities, seminars and conferences.

B.2.10) Office support

e
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Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 16 6.75
Good 64 27.00
Satisfactory 66 27.85
Unsatisfactory 9] 38.40
Total 237 i sizated! 00




Analysis and Observation:

It is evident from the feedback analysis that the office support that has been provided to the
student is excellent as all 61.6% of the student from various courses who participated in the
feedback survey analysis has given a highly satisfactory feedback in this segment. On the other
hand, 38.4% of the total student participants is not at all satisfied with the office support.

B.2.11) Security Arrangements

 Security arrangeme : B
Dplmns Frv::r.:lwam:g,r Percentage (in %}
Very Good 103 43.46
Good 85 35.86 |
Satisfactory 36 15.19
Unsatisfactory 13 5.49
Total 237 100

Analysis and Observation:

It is obsevred from the frequency table given above that the 94.5 % of the respondents feels that
the security arrangement and the infrastructure available for adequate facilities are well enough

for them and this is inferred from the satisfactory feedback given by the students. 5.5 % of the
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students feels that the security arrangemnets are unsatisfactory.
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Part C: Student’s Feedback Analysis for Assessment of Teaching Quality
in Major/ Honours Subjects:

C.1) Introduction

A comprehensive methodology has been adopted for making a in-depth analysis of the student’s
feedback who has been pursuing various education at Gokhale Memorial Girls® College. It is in
order to make a sense from the obtained data collected through the feedback of the Students of
the college, the response obtained is converted in valid data points. It is to adopt the technique or
methodology for analysis; the feedbacks are converted into valid data points. For example to
explain the fact; the option of “ Very Good” is converted into data point of 4, “Good” is
converted into data point of 3, Satisfactory is converted into data point of 2 and finally the option
of unsatisfactory is converted into data point of 1. So a holistic analysis through quantitative
analysis of the survey feedback questions is done through plotting of the data points as per the
answers provided in each of the questions.

In this section the teaching quality or indeed the teacher’s feedback given by the student who
have undertaken the various Honours/ Major subject at the college is given below. The students
across 16 different department such as Advertising and Sales Promotion, Communicative
English, Physics, Mathematics, Psychology, Hindi, Bengali, Political Science, Economics,
Geography, Education, History, Philosophy, English, Clinical Nutrition and Dietetics and
Chemistry participated in this particular survey analysis. So a holistic overall analysis is made
for the teaching quality of the Honours paper and Major papers are depicted in the subsequent
analysis.

A total of 1035 responses for the teachers teaching Honours /Major Subjects is provided by the
students. The methodology for obtaining 1035 number of responses is further explained. For
example if there are 5 teachers who takes class for Honours or Major Courses; students provided
feedback for all the 5 teachers who are teaching them Honours or Major Courses. It is in this
way, 1035 responses are obtained.

It is also essential to mention that a teaching skill has been adjudged through variety of factors
such as the teaching skill of the professor, Sincerity, teacher’s ability to generate interest in the
subject, communication skill, accessibility of the professor for the students, punctuality and the
ability to complete the entire curriculum of the university for the subjects.
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C.2) Feedback Analysis of Various Construct for Adjudging Teaching
Standard in Honours Paper:

C.2.1) Teaching Skills
Teaching Skills

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 735 71.01
Good 211 20.39
Satisfactory 60 5.80
Unsatisfactory 29 2.80
Total 1035 100.00

Teaching Skill

2
g = =

Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analvysis:

It is observed that 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on teching skills of
the professor who does take various honours papar and Major papers that almost 71.01% of the
respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good teaching skills. Morever 20.39% of the
students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In
addition to it, 5.80% of the students of the various honours papers have given a satisfactory
feedback for the teaching skills of the professors of the honours papers. Only 2.80 % of the 1035
responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of the teaching quality of the professor and teachers

of the Honours amd Major papers. . aved .
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Sincerity
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 727 70.24
Good 204 19.71
Satisfactory 71 6.86
Unsatisfactory 33 3.19
Total 1035 100
Sincerity

= Very Good
= Good
m Satisfactory

®| Unsatisfactory

Analysis:

It is observed that 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on sincerity of the
professor who does take various Honours papar and Major papers that almost 70.24% of the
respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good sincereity. Morever 19.71% of the
students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In
addition to it, 6.86% of the students of the various honours papers have given a satisfactory
feedback for the sincerity of the professors of the honours papers. Very few of them which is
only 33 out of the total 1035 responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of the sincerity of the

——
professor and teachers of the Honours amd Major papers. huthent'-tﬂm
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C.2.3) Ability to generate interest in the subject:
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Ability to Generate Interest in the subject
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 626 60.48
Good 274 26.47
Satisfactory 85 §.21
Unsatisfactory 50 4.83
Total 1035 100
Analysis:

It is observed that 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on ability to

generate interest in the subjects by the professor who does take various honours papar and Major

papers that almost 60.48 % of the respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good ability

in this regard. Morever 26.47% of the students who participated in the survey also has given a

Good feedback for this category. In addition to it, 38.21% of the students of the various honours

papers have given a satisfactory feedback for the factor of generating interest in the subject by

the professors of the honours papers. Only 4.83% of the 1035 responses has given a

Unsatisfactory respose of this perspective of the professor and teachers of the Honours amd

Major papers.

C.2.4) Ability to Communicate:

Ability to Communicate
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 702 67.83
Good 233 22.51
Satisfactory 75 7.25
Unsatisfactory 25 242
Total 1035 e 100
| Rt
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Ability to Communicate

ﬂ & i

Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It is observed from the 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on Ability of
the professor or teachers to communicate well with the student who does take various honours
papar and Major papers, that almost 67.83% of the respondents said that the teachers have a Very
Good ability to complete the syllabus on timely manner . Morever 22.51% of the students who
participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In addition to it, it
can be observed that 7.25% of the students of the various honours papers have given a
satisfactory feedback for the professors ability to communicate. Only 2.42% of the 1035
responses given by the students for assessment of the teachers communication ability has given a
Unsatisfactory respose for the professor and teachers on this particular ability taking Honours

and Major papers.

C.2.5) Accessibility:

Accessibility
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 680 65.70
Good 243 23.48
Satisfactory 76 7.34
Unsatisfactory 36 3.48
Total 1035 100
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Accessibility
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Very Good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analvsis:

It is observed that 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on assessbility of
the professor who does take various honours papar and Major papers that almost 65.7% of the
respondents said that the assesibility to the teachers are Very Good . Morever 23.48% of the
students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In
addition to it.another 7.34% of the students of the various honours papers have given a
satisfactory feedback for the assesibility to the professors of the honours papers. Only 3.48% of
the 1035 responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose for the issue of assesibility to the

professor and teachers of the Honours amd Major papers. |

|

|

C.2.6) Punctuality:

Punctuality
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 693 66.96
Good 203 19.61
Satisfactory 84 8.12

Unsatisfactory 33 5.31 |
Total 1035 100.00
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Analysis:

Punctuality

m Very Good

m Good

m Satisfactory

m Unsatisfactory

It is observed from the 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on Punctuatlity

of the professor who does take various honours papar and Major papers that almost 66.96% of

the respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good punctuality. Morever 19.61% of the

students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In

addition to it, 8.12% of the students of the various honours papers have given a satisfactory

feedback for the Punctuality of the professors of the honours papers. Only 5.31% of the 1035

responses given by the students has given a Unsatisfactory respose for the punctuality of the

professor and teachers of the Honours amd Major papers.

C.2.7) Ability to complete the syllabus in time:

Ability to complete syllabus in times
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 667 64.44
Good 247 23.86
Satisfactory 65 6.28
Unsatisfactory 56 5.41
Total 1035 100
hmmini:ated -
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Ability to Complete Syllabus in Time

Very Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analvysis & Observation:

It is observed from the 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on Ability of
the professor to complete the syllabus who does take various honours papar and Major papers
that almost 64.44% of the respondents said that the teachers have a Very Good ability to
complete the syllabus on timely manner . Morever 23.86% of the students who participated in
the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In addition to it, 6.28% of the
students of the various honours papers have given a satisfactory feedback for the professors
ability to complete the syllabus on time of the honours papers. 5.41% of the 1035 responses
given by the students has given a Unsatisfactory respose for the professor and teachers ability of

the Honours and Major papers to complete the syllabus in stipulated time.

C.2.8) Use of Digital Tools

Use of Digital Tools
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 613 59.23
Good 270 26.09
Satisfactory 106 10.24
Unsatisfactory 46 4.44
Total 1035 100
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Use of Digital Tools

= Very Good m Good m Satisfactory m Unsatisfactory

It is evident from the above frequency table that out of the total 1035 responses obtained for

Honours or major Papers pertaining to digital tools used by teachers; it has been figured out that

613 of the total 1035 students responses has agreed that teachers teaching Honours or major

papers have used various kinds of digital tools at a *Very Good’ level. It is also inferred that

26.09 out of the total 1035 responses have felt that teachers teaching Honours/Major subjects

have used digital tools at a ‘Good’ level. Additionally, it could also be inferred from the

responses that 10.24% out of the total 1035 responses have stated that teachers have used digital

tools to a satisfactory level. In contrary to it, 4.44% of the total 1035 responses have stated the

fact that teachers used digital tools at an unsatisfactory level.

C.2.9) Overall Rating:
Overall Rating
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 682 65.89
Good 256 24.73
Satisfactory 68 6.57
Unsatisfactory 29 2.80
Total 1035 100
Aughenticated .
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Overall Rating

=

Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

Analysis & Observation:

It is observed from the 1035 response obtained from the student for the feedback on overall
Rating of the professors of the various honours papar and Major papers that almost 65.89% of
the respondents responded with a Very Good Overall rting for the professors. Morever 24.73%
of the students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for the Overall
rating. In addition to it, 6.57% of the students of the various honours papers have given a
satisfactory feedback for the Overall rating of the professors of the Honours paper. Only 2.8% of
the 1035 responses given by the students has given a Unsatisfactory respose for the professor and

teacher’s Overall Rating.
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Part D: Student’s Feedback Analysis for Assessment of Teaching Quality
in General Subject 1.

D.1) Introduction:

A comprehensive methodology has been adopted for making a in-depth analysis of the student’s
feedback who has been pursuing various education at Gokhale Memorial Girls’ College. It is in
order to make a sense from the obtained data collected through the feedback of the Students of
the college, the response obtained is converted in valid data points. It is to adopt the technique or
methodology for analysis; the feedbacks are converted into valid data points. For example to
explain the fact; the option of “ Very Good” is converted into data point of 4, “Good” is
converted into data point of 3, Satisfactory is converted into data point of 2 and finally the option
of unsatisfactory is converted into data point of 1. So a holistic analysis through quantitative
analysis of the survey feedback questions is done through plotting of the data points as per the

answers provided in each of the questions.

In this section the teaching quality or indeed the feedback for teachers given by the student for
the General | papers. The students across 16 students from different department such as
Advertising and Sales Promotion, Communicative English, Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics,
Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry, Psychology, Hindi, Bengali, Political Science, Economics,
Geography, Education, History, Philosophy and English participated in this particular survey
analysis. So a holistic overall analysis is made for the teaching quality of the General | papers

are depicted in the subsequent analysis.

It is also essential to mention that a teaching skill has been adjudged through variety of factors
such as the teaching skill of the professor, Sincerity, teacher’s ability to generate interest in the
subject, communication skill, accessibility of the professor for the students, punctuality and the

ability to complete the entire curriculum of the university for the subjects. nuthEntica‘tEd
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D.2) Response Analysis of Various Constructs for Adjudging Teaching
Standard in General Paper 1.

Teaching Skills
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 526 56.38
Good 278 29.80
Satisfactory 97 10.40
Unsatisfactory 32 3.43
Total 933 100.00

Analysis & Observation:

It is observed that 933 response obtained from the student for the feedback on teching skills of

the professor who does take various General paper 1, that almost 56.38% of the respondents said

that the teachers posseses a Very Good teaching skills. Morever 29.8% of the students who

participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In addition to it,

10.4% of the students of the General Paper 1 have given a satisfactory feedback for the teaching

skills of the professors of the General Paper 1. Only 3.43% of the 933 responses has given a

Unsatisfactory respose of the teaching quality of the professor and teachers of the General paper

D.2.1) Teaching skills
|

D.2.2) Sincerity

Sincerity
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 544 58.31
Good 265 28.40
Satisfactory 104 11.15
Unsatisfactory 20 2.14
Total 933

32| Page

lgﬂ.ﬂﬂ
ne '
, ~alibkghn F%mﬁ

incipal
Principal s |




Analysis & Observation:

It is observed that 933 response obtained from the student for the feedback on sincerity of the

professor who does take various general Paper 1; that almost 58.31% of the respondents said that

Analysis & Observation:

It is observed that 933 response obtained from the student for the feedback on ability to generate
interest in the subjects by the professor who does take various General Paper 1 that almost
48.55% of the respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good ability in this regard.
Morever 29.9 % of the students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback
for this category. In addition to it, 15.76% of the students have given a satisfactory feedback for

the teachers posseses a Very Good sincereity. Morever 28.4% of the students who participated in
the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In addition to it, 11.15 % of the
students have given a satisfactory feedback for the sincerity of the professors of the honours
papers. Only 2.14 % of the 933 responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of the sincerity of
the professor and teachers of the General paper 1.
| D.2.3) Ability to generate interest in subject:
Ability to Generate interest in the Subject

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 453 48.55

Good 279 29.90
Satisfactory 147 15.76 l
Unsatisfactory 54 5.79

Total 933 100.00

the factor of generating interest in the subject by the professors of the General Paper I. Only
5.79% of the 933 responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of lﬂlﬂ]feﬁpec‘iwe of the

professor and teachers of the General Paper 1. =t
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out their relevant path for future. On the other hand, there has been limited opportunity on the

behalf of the college to provide campus recruitment facility.

F.4 Campus Experience for development of Personality:

It could be inferred from survey responses that most of the student could develop their
personality as there has been significant exposure to meet peers and also for the reasons of
professors of the college remain highly approachable. The particular aspect of high level of

discipline which has helped students to develop a good personality.

Declaration Statement

[ do hereby want to confirm that the Students’ Satisfaction Survey Report for the academic year
2021-2022 of Gokhale Memorial Girls’ College is based on the original and actual survey data
given by the students of the college. All the analysis given in this Students’ Satisfaction Survey
Report is based on the actual survey responses. For the purpose of making a comprehensive
analysis, all the descriptive option-based data have been converted into quantitative form with
the help of appropriate scaling techniques for making it viable for further analysis. All the facts
and figures provided is based on actual survey responses and for maintaining the accuracy of the

report no irrelevant data has been given in the report.

(SUBHAJIT GHOSH)

Preparer of the Student Satisfaction Survey Report of Gokhale Memorial Girls’ College for
the academic year 2021-2022. nuﬁhentlcated
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Good 264 31.43
Satisfactory 86 10.24
Unsatisfactory 41 4,88
Total 840 100

Analysis & Observation:

It is observed from the feedback analysis of overall ratings of the teachers by the students; that
95.12% of the students has given a high rating to the teachers taking the General Subject 1 in all
the courses. Thus, it is evident that the students are highly satisfies with the teacher’s

performance who are taking General Subjects 2.
F) Analysis of Other Special Comments provided by Students

F.1  Aspects of the college which are distinctively extraordinary:

It is evident from overall analysis that the discipline of the peers under strict monitoring of the
professors is indeed a extraordinary thing. Few some of the professors are always approachable
to resolve any matters including for the purpose of seeking clarification in academic matters. The
punctuality of the professors another distinctive extraordinary things that has been stated by the

students studying in the college.

F.2  Aspects of the college which need improvement:

It is evident from analysis of the students’ satisfaction survey form that internet facility, facilities
at the classrooms such as air conditioners during summer months, playground and other

infrastructure facilities such as washrooms are some of the areas which need improvements.

F.3  Campus Experience for development of Career:

As per the responses obtained from 237 participants of the survey it is evident that the campus
provides an amicable atmosphere where pupil could interact with peers during break session and

special sessions. With brilliant and vibrant minds of the peers; students {:ougdeessentla]ly figure
u Nllha.=-
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Analysis & Observation:

It is evident from the feedback of the students that almost 95.48% of the students highly agree to
the fact that teachers are capable and certainly completes the syllabus and the curriculum of the
general paper 2. Thus it is evident that the ability of the teachers of the General Subjects2 helps

to score good marks and also to gain sufficient knowledge.

E.2.8) Use of Digital Tools:

Use of Digital Tools
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 383 45.60
Good 274 32.62
Satisfactory 129 15.36
Unsatisfactory 54 6.43
Total 8§40 100

It is evident from the above frequency table that out of the total 840 responses obtained for
General Paper 2 pertaining to digital tools used by teachers; it has been figured out that 383 or
45.6% of the total 840 student responses has agreed that teachers teaching General Paper 2 have
used various kinds of digital tools at a ‘Very Good’ level. It is also inferred that 32.62% out of
the total 840 responses have felt that teachers teaching General Paper 2 have used digital tools at
a ‘Good’ level. Additionally, it could also be inferred from the responses that 15.36% out of the
total 840 responses have stated that teachers have used digital tools to a satisfactory level. In
contrary to it, 6.43 % of the total 840 responses have stated the fact that teachers used digital

tools at an unsatisfactory level.

E.2.9) Overall rating
Overall Rating
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 449 53.45
Authenticated .
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Very Good 422 50.24
Good 267 31.79
Satisfactory 105 12.50
Unsatisfactory 46 5.48
Total 840 100

Analysis & Observation:

It can be analyzed from the feedback of the student for teaching quality in General Paper 2 from

the perspective of the accessibility to the teachers; that 94.52% of the teachers in General Paper 2

is assessable. Therefore it can be particularly inferred that the teachers are always available to

clarify the subject matter to the students apart from the class schedules.

E.2.6) Punctuality
Punctuality

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 453 53.93
Good 267 31.79
Satisfactory 77 9.17
Unsatisfactory 43 5.12
Total 840 100

Analvsis & Observation:

It is evident from the feedback of the students for teaching quality in General paper 2 that more
than 94.88% of the teachers are highly punctual about timing and coming to classes. This enables
the fellow students to get sufficient time to get a good grasp of the General Paper 2. The fact that
the high punctuality also inculcate the factor of discipline within the students.

E.2.7) Ability to complete syllabus

Ability to Complete Syllabus in time

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 479 57.02
Good 248 29.52
Satisfactory 75 8.93
Unsatisfactory 38 4.52
Total 840

ghenticd
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Analysis & Observation:

It is observed from the 840 responses obtained from the students for the feedback on ability to
generate interest in the subjects by the professor who does take various General Paper 2, that
almost 51.79% of the respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good ability in this
regard. Morever 30.6% of the students who participated in the survey also has given a Good
feedback for this category. In addition to it, 11.9% of the students have given a satisfactory
feedback for the factor of generating interest in the subject by the professors of the General Paper
2. Only 5.71 % of the 840 responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of this perspective of the

professor and teachers of the General Paper 2.

E.2.4) Ability to Communicate

Ability to Communicate
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 446 53.10
Good 244 29.05
Satisfactory 102 12.14
Unsatisfactory 48 5.71
Total 340 100

Analysis & Observation:

It can be observed from the above feedback analysis of the student pertaining to the teaching
quality on the basis of communication skill of the students that 53.1 % of the teacher have good
communication skills to explain the subjects of General Paper 2 taking into the consideration of
all the courses. On the other hand it is also evident that 29.05% of the total students’ participants
feel that communication skill of the teachers ‘ are good and it is also evident that 12.14% of the
students feel that communication skills of the teachers teaching General Subject 2 is satisfactory.
Only 5.71% out of total 840 responses feels that communication skill is unsatisfactory.

E.2.5) Accessibility
Accessibility
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
A thenticateﬂ
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addition to it, another 7.02% of the students of the General Paper 2 have given a satisfactory
feedback for the teaching skills of the professors of the General Paper 2. Only 4.64% of the 840

responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of the teaching quality of the professor and teachers

| of the General paper 2

E.2.2) Sincerity

Sincerity

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 518 61.67

Good 232 27.62
| Satisfactory 58 6.90
‘ Unsatisfactory 32 3.81
| Total 840 100

Analysis & Observation:

: It is observed that 840 response obtained from the student for the feedback on sincerity of the
| professor who does take various general Paper 2; that almost 61.67% of the respondents said that
the teachers posseses a Very Good sincereity. Morever 27.62% of the students who participated
in the survey also has given a Good feedback for this category. In addition to it, 6.9% of the
students have given a satisfactory feedback for the sincerity of the professors of the honours
papers. Only 3.81% of the 840 responses has given a Unsatisfactory respose of the sincerity of

the professor and teachers of the General paper 2.

E.2.3) Ability to generate interest in the subject

Ability to Generate interest in the subject
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 435 51.79
Good 257 30.60
Satisfactory 100 11.90
1 Unsatisfactory 48 5241
Total 840 Ruthen“at‘{%‘
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analysis of the survey feedback questions is done through plotting of the data points as per the

answers provided in each of the questions.

In this section the teaching quality or indeed the feedback for teachers given by the student for
the General 2 papers. The students across 16 different department namely, Advertising and
Sales Promotion, Communicative English, Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics, Physics, Mathematics,
Chemistry, Psychology, Hindi, Bengali, Political Science, Economics, Geography, Education,
History, Philosophy and English participated in this particular survey analysis. So a holistic
overall analysis 1s made for the teaching quality of the General 2 papers are depicted in the

subsequent analysis.

It is also essential to mention that a teaching skill has been adjudged through variety of factors
such as the teaching skill of the professor, Sincerity, teacher’s ability to generate interest in the
subject, communication skill, accessibility of the professor for the students, punctuality and the

ability to complete the entire curriculum of the university for the subjects.

E.2) Response Analysis of Various Construct for Adjudging Teaching
Standard in General Paper 2:

E.2.1) Teaching skills
Teaching Skills

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 517 61.55
Good 225 26.79
Satisfactory 59 7.02
Unsatisfactory 39 4.64
Total 840 100

Analysis & Observation:
It is observed from the 840 responses obtained from the student for the feedback on teaching

skills of the professor who does take various General paper 2, that almost 61.55% of the

respondents said that the teachers posseses a Very Good teaching skills. Morever 26.79% of the

students who participated in the survey also has given a Good feedback for Al eptggerydin

38| Page I CD{M%/Q

————————————ra————

Principal

T w L - & b I




D.2.9) Overall Rating:

Overall Rating
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 445 47.70
Good 324 34.73
Satisfactory 122 13.08
Unsatisfactory 42 4.50
Total 933 100.00

Analysis & Observation:

It is observed from the feedback analysis of overall ratings of the teachers by the students; that
95.5% of the students has given a high rating in overall to the teachers taking the General
Subject 1 in all the courses. Thus it is evident that the students are highly satisfied with the

teacher’s performance who are taking General Subjects 1.

Part E: Feedback Analysis of Various Construct for Adjudging Teaching
Standard in General Paper 2

E.1) Introduction:

A comprehensive methodology has been adopted for making a in-depth analysis of the student’s
feedback who has been pursuing various education at Gokhale Memorial Girls™ College. It is in
order to make a sense from the obtained data collected through the feedback of the Students of
the college, the response obtained is converted in valid data points. It is to adopt the technique or
methodology for analysis; the feedbacks are converted into valid data points. For example to
explain the fact; the option of * Very Good” is converted into data point of 4, “Good” is
converted into data point of 3, Satisfactory is converted into data point of 2 and finally the option

of unsatisfactory is converted into data point of |. So a holistic analysis through quantitative
Authenticated .
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the fact that teachers are capable and certainly completes the syllabus and the curriculum of the
general paper 1. Thus it is evident that the ability of the teachers of the General Subjects] to
complete the syllabus within stipulated time helps to provide sufficient knowledge regarding the
subject to the students.

Use of Digital Tools

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 360 38.59
Good 342 36.66
Satisfactory 163 17.47

Unsatisfactory 68 7.29
Total 933 100.00

D.2.8) Use of Digital Tools -

It is evident from the above frequency table that out of the total 933 responses obtained for
General Paper | pertaining to digital tools used by teachers; it has been figured out that 360 or
38.59% of the total 933 students responses has agreed that teachers teaching General Paper |
have used various kinds of digital tools at a ‘Very Good’ level. It is also inferred that 36.66% out
of the total 933 responses have felt that teachers teaching General Paper 1 have used digital tools
at a ‘Good’ level. Additionally, it could also be inferred from the responses that 17.47% out of
the total 933 responses have stated that teachers have used digital tools to a satisfactory level. In
contrary to it, 7.29% of the total 933 responses have stated the fact that teacﬂlel%gﬁ&ﬁggql

tools at an unsatisfactory level.

Analysis and Observation:
It is evident from the feedback of the students that almost 93.78% of the students highly agree to
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Analysis & Observation:

It can be analyzed from the feedback of the student for teaching quality in General Paper 1 from
the perspective of the accessibility to the teachers; that 92.82% of the teachers in General Paper 1
is assessable to the teachers . Therefore it can be particularly inferred that most of the teachers

are always available to clarify the subject matter to the students apart from the class schedules.

D.2.6) Punctuality
Punctuality

Options Frequency Percentage (in %)

Very Good 483 51.77
Good 284 30.44
Satisfactory 121 12.97
Unsatisfactory 45 4.82
Total 933 100.00

Analysis & Observation:

It is evident from the feedback of the students for teaching quality in General paper 1 that more
than 95.18 % of the teachers are highly punctual about timing and coming to classes. This
enables the fellow students to get sufficient time to get a good grasp of the General Paper 1. The

fact that the high punctuality also inculcicate the factor of discipline within the students.

D.2.7) Ability to complete syllabus in time

Ability to Complete Syllabus in time
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 493 52.84
Good 280 30.01
Satisfactory 102 10.93
Unsatisfactory 58 6.22
Total 933 Authenticat@d.00
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D.2.4) Ability to communicate:

Ability to Communicate
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
Very Good 451 48.34 -
Good 296 31.73 |
Satisfactory 130 13.93
Unsatisfactory 56 6.00
Total 933 100.00

Analvsis & Observation:

It can be observed from the above feedback analysis of the student pertaining to the teaching
quality on the basis of communication skill of the students that 48.34% of the teacher have Very
good communication skills to explain the subjects of General Paper 1 taking into the
consideration of all the courses. Moreover, another 31.73% of the 933 response obtained feels
that ability of the teacher go communicate well for teaching General Subject 1 is “Good”. In
addition to it, 13.93% of students given the feedback on the communication ability of the teacher
are satisfied with the communication ability of the teachers. Contrary to it, only 6% of the total .
933 responses obtained from the survey are unsatisfied with the communication ability of the

teachers while teaching General Subject 1.

D.2.5) Accessibility
Accessibility
Options Frequency Percentage (in %)
|
Very Good 408 43.73 !
Good 310 33.23
Satisfactory 148 15.86
Unsatisfactory 67 7.18
Total 933 o +2,100.00
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